

**FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2020**

February 7, 2020

Mr. Speaker:

Your **STATE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**HOUSE BILL 44**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, line 23, before "bank", insert "duly licensed".
2. On page 4, line 4, after "other", insert "related".
3. On page 7, line 24, strike "those" and insert in lieu thereof "one".
4. On page 10, line 3, after "state", insert "and federal".
5. On page 10, line 7, strike "for" and insert in lieu thereof "to".
6. On page 12, lines 11 and 12, strike "a program participant" and insert in lieu thereof "program participants".
7. On page 12, line 15, strike "an agent or partner" and insert in lieu thereof "agents or partners".
8. On page 12, line 16, strike "an endorser, surety or obligor" and insert in lieu thereof "endorsers, sureties or obligors".
9. On page 13, line 3, strike "interest" and insert in lieu thereof "best interests".
10. On page 16, line 6, strike "in New Mexico".
11. On page 17, line 18, after "interest", insert ", whether legal or equitable,".
12. On page 19, line 3, after "rollovers", insert ", conversions".

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2020

HSEIC/HB 44

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
Georgene Louis, Chair

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 8 For 0 Against  
Yes: 8  
No: 0  
Excused: Ely  
Absent: None

.216983.1

Z:\CommRep\HB0044SG1.wpd